

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8502/2006

SARLA DEVI JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion of the names of respondent nos.  
2 to 7 shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MB